Government of West Bengal
LABOUR DEPARTMENT

ESI (ESTT) Branch,
N. S. Buildings, 12th floor,1, K. S. Roy Road, Kolkata-700 ool.

Computer No. 59147

No. Labr/ 124 /ESI(Estt.) Date: 12.02.2026

ORDER

Approval is hereby granted for extension of service of 811 (eight
hundred and eleven) contractual Group - D personnel (list enclosed),
presentIY on position, previously re-engaged vide Order No.
Labr./234/ESI(Estt), dated: 03.04.2025 of this Department for 01 (One) more
year w.e.f. 01.03.2026 on existing terms and conditions for smooth